

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3931/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2002 in WP 142/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MURLIDHAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRABHAWATIBAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.  
Nos.1-3: Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Inasmuch as the second petitioner died during the pendency of the writ petition before the High Court, the learned advocate for the petitioners seeks the deletion of her name from the array of parties.

I.A. No.1 is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, learned counsel who appears on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

The learned advocate for the petitioner is permitted to delete the name of Respondent No.6.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master